\$40.00 48241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM594234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accessibility Now, Inc.		06/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bureau of Internet Accessibility Inc.
Street Address:	5600 Post Rd, #114-274
City:	East Greenwich
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02818
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4824150	A11Y

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4012747200

Email: cclarkin@apslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl Clarkin, Esq.
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/cheryl a clarkin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=A11Y change of name#page1.tif source=A11Y change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0103

900566287

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACCESSIBILITY NOW, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCESSIBILITY NOW, INC." TO "BUREAU OF INTERNET ACCESSIBILITY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 9:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202877909

Date: 08-24-16

5337989 8100 SR# 20165496213

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:44 AM 08/24/2016
FILED 09:44 AM 08/24/2016
SR 20165496213 - File Number 5337989

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACCESSIBILITY NOW, INC.

ACCESSIBILITY NOW, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: That the corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on May 21, 2013.

SECOND: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation shall be: Bureau of Internet Accessibility Inc.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

In witness whereof, Accessibility Now, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

ACCESSIBILITY NOW, INC.

By:	Mark Shapiro	
Name: M Title: Pre	lark Shapiro	······································
Date:	6/28/2016	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007034 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 08/26/2020